Every provision of the Cannabis Control and Licensing Acr, the contra-
vention of which constitutes an offence, other than those provisions referred
to in Column 1 of Schedule 2,

(D) in Column 2 of Item 21 by adding the following:

Sections 61 (a), 62, 63 (1) and (3), 64 (1) and (3), 66 (a) and (b), 67 and 73
(1) of the Cannabis Comtrol and Licensing Act, and

{m} by adding the following items as indicated:

Item

COLUMN 1

Enforcement Officer

COLUMN 2

Enactments for Which a

Viclation Ficket, Other

Than an eTicket, or an

Appearance Notice May
Be Issued

COLUMN 3

Enactments for Which an
Appearance Notice May
Be Issued bat a Violation
Ticket May Not Be Issued

30

General manager appointed
under section 4 of the
Cannabis Control and
Licensing Act

Sections 48 (a) and (b), 49
(2} (a) to (e), 69 (1) and (2),
70(2) (a) and (7) (a), 75 and
79 of the Cannabis Control
and Licensing Act

3l

Director appointed under
section 7 of the Cannabis
Control and Licensing Act

Sections 15, 17, 61 (a), 62,
63 (1)and (3}, 64 (1) and (3),
66 (a) and (b), 67, 69 (1} to
(3),70(2)¢a), (5)and (7) (a),
73 (1) and (2), 75,78 (1) and
79 of the Cannabis Control
and Licensing Act

32

A store manager of a
government cannabis store as
defined in section 1 of the
Cannabis Control and

Licensing Act

Sections 67 and 70 (7) (c) of
the Cannabis Control and
Licensing Act )

2 Schedule 2 is amended by adding the following items as indicated:

1 2 3 4 5
Vietim
Surcharge Ticketed
Provision Contravention Fine Levy Amount
Cannabis Controf and Licensing Act
section 15 Unlawful sale of cannabis $500 $75 §575
section 17 Unlawful supply of cannabis $500 $75 $575
section 48 (a) Licensee selling cannabis product
by self service display $300 $75 $575
section 48 (b} Licensee selling cannabis product
by dispensing device $500 $75  $575
section 43 (2) (a) Licensee or licensee’s employee seiling
cannabis to intoxicated person $200 $30 $230
section 49 (2) (b} Licensee or licensee's employee allowing
intoxicated person in establishment $200 330 $230
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section 49 {2) (¢}

section 52 (1) (a)

section 52 (1} (b}

section 53 (1)
section 53 (3)
section 54 (3)

section 56 (a)

section 56 (b) (i)

section 56 {¢)
section 56 (d)

section 56 (&)

section 56 (g)

section 58 (a)
section 58 (a)

section 58 (b) (i)

section 58 (c)
section 58 {d)
section 58 (f)

section 61 (a)
section 62

section 62

section 63 (1)
saction 63 (1)
section 63 (3)

section 63 (3}

saction 84 (1)

Licensee or ficensee’s employee allowing
violent or disorderly conduct

in esiablishment

Possess more than 30 g of dried cannabis

in public place

Possess more than the equivalent of

30 g of dried cannabis in public place
Possess more than 4 cannabis

plants in a public place

Possess budding or flowering cannabis
plants in a public place

Possess at one location more than the
maximum allowable amount of cannabis
Grow non-medicaf cannabis at dwelling house
where grower does not ordinarfly reside
Grow non-medical cannabis at dwelling
house licensed to provide specified

child care programs

Grow more than 4 non-medical ¢annabis plants
at dwelling house

Grow non-medicat cannabis plants

at different dwelling houses at the same time
Grow more than 4 non-medical cannabis plants
at dwelling house where 2 or more adults
ordinarily reside

Grow non-medical cannabis that is visible
from pubiic place

Grow medical cannabis without authorization
Grrow medical cannabis at unauthorized site
Grow medical cannabis at dwelling house
licensed to provide specified

child care programs

Grow more than the authorized number of
medical cannabis plants at a site

Grow more than the authorized number of
medical cannabis plants at dwelling house
Grow medical cannabis that is visible

from public place

Consume cannabis in or on school property
Smoke or hold ighted cannabis

on health board property

Vape cannabis or hotd activated cannabis
vapour device on health board property
Smoke or hold lighted cannabis in of on

an outdoor public place

Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis
vapour device in or on an outdoor public place
Smoke or hold lighted cannabis in prescribed area
of park or cutdoor recreational area

Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis
vapour device in prescribed area of park or
cutdoor recreational area

Smoke or hold lighted cannabis in

indoor public ptace, workplace

or residential common area
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$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200

$200

$500
5200

$200

$200

$200
$200
$200
$500
$200
$200

$200
$200

$200
$50
$200
$50

$200

$50

$200

$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30

$30

$75
$30

$30

$30
$30
$30
$30
$75
$30
$30

$30
$30

$30
58
$30
$3

$30

$8

$30

$230
$230
$230
$230
$230
$230

$230

$575
$230

$230

$230
$230
3230
$230
$575
$230
$230

$230
$230

$230
$58
$230
$58

$230

$58

$230



section 64 (1)

section 64 (3}

section 84 (3)

section 65 (1) (a)
section 65 (1) (b)

section 65 (2}
section 66 (a)
section 66 (a)
section 66 (b}
section 66 (b)
section 67
section 67
section 67

section 67
section 67

section 69 (1)
section 69 (2)
section 63 (3)

section 70 (2) (a)

section 70 (5}

section 70 (7) (a)

section 70 (7) (c}

sectlon 73 (1)
section 73 (1}
saction 73 (1)
section 73 (1)
section 73 (1)
section 73 (1)
section 73 (1)
section 73 (2)
section 73 {2)
section 73 (2)
section 73 (2)
section 73 (2)

Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis
vapour device in indoor public place, workpiace
or residential common area

Smoke or hald lighted cannabis within prescribed
distance from doorway, window or air intake

Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis
vapour device within prescribed distance from
doorway, window or air intake

Consume cannabis while operating vehicle or boat

Consume cannabis in vehicle or boat
operated by another person

Operate vehicle or boat knowing that anather
person is smoking or vaping cannabis in it

Smoke or hold lighted cannabis at bus stop
or similar place

Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis
vapour device at bus stop or similar place

Smoke or hold lighted cannabis within
prescribed distance from bus stop

Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis
vapour device within prescribed distance
from bus stop

Consume cannabis in retail cannabis store

Consume cannabis in government
cannabis store

Consume cannabls in area abutting
school property

Smoke or hold lighted cannabis on public patio

Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis
vapour device on public patio

Sell cannabis or cannabis accessory to minor
Suppiy canhabis or cannabis accessory to minor

Allow miner to consume or possess cannabis
at place under one's control

Authorized person or employee of authorized
person allowing minor to enter or be in place
where authorized cannabis activities ocour

Person, other than authorized person or
employee of authorized person, allowing minor to
take part in cannabis production aclivities

Minor ehtering or being in place where
authorized cannabis activities oceur

Minor entering or being in government
cannabis store

Minor possessing cannabis

Minor consuming cannabis

Minor producing cannabis

Minor supplying cannabis

Minor selling cannabis

Minor purchasing cannabis

Minor attempting lo purchase cannahis
Minor possessing cannabis accessory
Minor making cannabis accessory
Minor supplying cannabis accessory
Minor selling cannabis accessory
Minor purchasing cannabis accessory
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$50

$200

$50
$500

$200
$200
$200

$50

$200

$50
$200

5200

$200
$200

§50
$500
$500

$500

$500

$500
$200

$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200
$200

$8

$30

$8
$75

$30
$30
$30

$8
$30

$8
$30

$30

$30
$30

s8
$75
$75

$75
575

$75
$30

%30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30

$58

$230

558
$575

$230
$230
$230

$58

$230

$58
$230

$230

$230
$230

$58
$575
$575

$575

$575

$575
$230

$230
$230
$230
$230
$230
$230
$230
$230
$230
$230
$230
$230
$230




section 73 {2)
section 74 (1)

section 75
section 78 (1}
section 79
section 81 {1) {a)

section 81 (1) (b}

Minor attempting to purchase cannabis accessory

Minor operating vehicle with cannahis in it
contrary to Act

Minor presenting false identification
Intoxication from cannabis in public ptace
Supply cannabis fo intoxicated person

Adult operating vehicie while in personal
possession of cannabis contrary to Act

Aduit operating vehicle with cannabls in it
contrary to Act
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$§200

$200
$200
$100
$200

$200

$200

$30

$30
$30
$15
$30

$30

$30

$230
$230
$230
$115
$230
$230

$230



