

Every provision of the *Cannabis Control and Licensing Act*, the contravention of which constitutes an offence, other than those provisions referred to in Column 1 of Schedule 2,

*(l) in Column 2 of Item 21 by adding the following:*

Sections 61 (a), 62, 63 (1) and (3), 64 (1) and (3), 66 (a) and (b), 67 and 73 (1) of the *Cannabis Control and Licensing Act*, and

*(m) by adding the following items as indicated:*

Item	COLUMN 1 <b>Enforcement Officer</b>	COLUMN 2 <b>Enactments for Which a Violation Ticket, Other Than an eTicket, or an Appearance Notice May Be Issued</b>	COLUMN 3 <b>Enactments for Which an Appearance Notice May Be Issued but a Violation Ticket May Not Be Issued</b>
30	General manager appointed under section 4 of the <i>Cannabis Control and Licensing Act</i>	Sections 48 (a) and (b), 49 (2) (a) to (c), 69 (1) and (2), 70 (2) (a) and (7) (a), 75 and 79 of the <i>Cannabis Control and Licensing Act</i>	
31	Director appointed under section 7 of the <i>Cannabis Control and Licensing Act</i>	Sections 15, 17, 61 (a), 62, 63 (1) and (3), 64 (1) and (3), 66 (a) and (b), 67, 69 (1) to (3), 70 (2) (a), (5) and (7) (a), 73 (1) and (2), 75, 78 (1) and 79 of the <i>Cannabis Control and Licensing Act</i>	
32	A store manager of a government cannabis store as defined in section 1 of the <i>Cannabis Control and Licensing Act</i>	Sections 67 and 70 (7) (c) of the <i>Cannabis Control and Licensing Act</i>	

**2 Schedule 2 is amended by adding the following items as indicated:**

1	2	3	4	5
Provision	Contravention	Fine	Victim Surcharge	Ticketed Amount
<i>Cannabis Control and Licensing Act</i>				
section 15	Unlawful sale of cannabis	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 17	Unlawful supply of cannabis	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 48 (a)	Licensee selling cannabis product by self service display	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 48 (b)	Licensee selling cannabis product by dispensing device	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 49 (2) (a)	Licensee or licensee's employee selling cannabis to intoxicated person	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 49 (2) (b)	Licensee or licensee's employee allowing intoxicated person in establishment	\$200	\$30	\$230

section 49 (2) (c)	Licensee or licensee's employee allowing violent or disorderly conduct in establishment	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 52 (1) (a)	Possess more than 30 g of dried cannabis in public place	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 52 (1) (b)	Possess more than the equivalent of 30 g of dried cannabis in public place	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 53 (1)	Possess more than 4 cannabis plants in a public place	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 53 (3)	Possess budding or flowering cannabis plants in a public place	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 54 (3)	Possess at one location more than the maximum allowable amount of cannabis	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 56 (a)	Grow non-medical cannabis at dwelling house where grower does not ordinarily reside	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 56 (b) (i)	Grow non-medical cannabis at dwelling house licensed to provide specified child care programs	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 56 (c)	Grow more than 4 non-medical cannabis plants at dwelling house	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 56 (d)	Grow non-medical cannabis plants at different dwelling houses at the same time	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 56 (e)	Grow more than 4 non-medical cannabis plants at dwelling house where 2 or more adults ordinarily reside	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 56 (g)	Grow non-medical cannabis that is visible from public place	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 58 (a)	Grow medical cannabis without authorization	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 58 (a)	Grow medical cannabis at unauthorized site	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 58 (b) (i)	Grow medical cannabis at dwelling house licensed to provide specified child care programs	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 58 (c)	Grow more than the authorized number of medical cannabis plants at a site	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 58 (d)	Grow more than the authorized number of medical cannabis plants at dwelling house	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 58 (f)	Grow medical cannabis that is visible from public place	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 61 (a)	Consume cannabis in or on school property	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 62	Smoke or hold lighted cannabis on health board property	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 62	Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis vapour device on health board property	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 63 (1)	Smoke or hold lighted cannabis in or on an outdoor public place	\$50	\$8	\$58
section 63 (1)	Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis vapour device in or on an outdoor public place	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 63 (3)	Smoke or hold lighted cannabis in prescribed area of park or outdoor recreational area	\$50	\$8	\$58
section 63 (3)	Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis vapour device in prescribed area of park or outdoor recreational area	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 64 (1)	Smoke or hold lighted cannabis in indoor public place, workplace or residential common area	\$50	\$8	\$58
		\$200	\$30	\$230

section 64 (1)	Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis vapour device in indoor public place, workplace or residential common area	\$50	\$8	\$58
section 64 (3)	Smoke or hold lighted cannabis within prescribed distance from doorway, window or air intake	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 64 (3)	Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis vapour device within prescribed distance from doorway, window or air intake	\$50	\$8	\$58
section 65 (1) (a)	Consume cannabis while operating vehicle or boat	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 65 (1) (b)	Consume cannabis in vehicle or boat operated by another person	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 65 (2)	Operate vehicle or boat knowing that another person is smoking or vaping cannabis in it	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 66 (a)	Smoke or hold lighted cannabis at bus stop or similar place	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 66 (a)	Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis vapour device at bus stop or similar place	\$50	\$8	\$58
section 66 (b)	Smoke or hold lighted cannabis within prescribed distance from bus stop	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 66 (b)	Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis vapour device within prescribed distance from bus stop	\$50	\$8	\$58
section 67	Consume cannabis in retail cannabis store	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 67	Consume cannabis in government cannabis store	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 67	Consume cannabis in area abutting school property	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 67	Smoke or hold lighted cannabis on public patio	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 67	Vape cannabis or hold activated cannabis vapour device on public patio	\$50	\$8	\$58
section 69 (1)	Sell cannabis or cannabis accessory to minor	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 69 (2)	Supply cannabis or cannabis accessory to minor	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 69 (3)	Allow minor to consume or possess cannabis at place under one's control	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 70 (2) (a)	Authorized person or employee of authorized person allowing minor to enter or be in place where authorized cannabis activities occur	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 70 (5)	Person, other than authorized person or employee of authorized person, allowing minor to take part in cannabis production activities	\$500	\$75	\$575
section 70 (7) (a)	Minor entering or being in place where authorized cannabis activities occur	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 70 (7) (c)	Minor entering or being in government cannabis store	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (1)	Minor possessing cannabis	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (1)	Minor consuming cannabis	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (1)	Minor producing cannabis	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (1)	Minor supplying cannabis	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (1)	Minor selling cannabis	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (1)	Minor purchasing cannabis	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (1)	Minor attempting to purchase cannabis	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (2)	Minor possessing cannabis accessory	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (2)	Minor making cannabis accessory	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (2)	Minor supplying cannabis accessory	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (2)	Minor selling cannabis accessory	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 73 (2)	Minor purchasing cannabis accessory	\$200	\$30	\$230

section 73 (2)	Minor attempting to purchase cannabis accessory	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 74 (1)	Minor operating vehicle with cannabis in it contrary to Act	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 75	Minor presenting false identification	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 78 (1)	Intoxication from cannabis in public place	\$100	\$15	\$115
section 79	Supply cannabis to intoxicated person	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 81 (1) (a)	Adult operating vehicle while in personal possession of cannabis contrary to Act	\$200	\$30	\$230
section 81 (1) (b)	Adult operating vehicle with cannabis in it contrary to Act	\$200	\$30	\$230